

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1 CONT. PETITION NO. 454 OF 2016
IN WP/8309/2010

NARAYAN BAPURAO CHAVAL
VERSUS
AMGOTHU SHRI RANGA NAIK

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Salunke Sudarshan J

CORAM : **R. M. BORDE &
K. L. WADANE, JJ.**

DATE : **13th July, 2016**

ORDER:

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 03.08.2016.

(K. L. WADANE, J.)

(R. M. BORDE, J.)

JPC