

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

938 CONT. PETITION NO. 454 OF 2016
IN WP/8309/2010

NARAYAN BAPURAO CHAVAL
VERSUS
AMGOTHU SHRI RANGA NAIK

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. S.J. Salunke

...

CORAM : R. M. BORDE & K. K. SONAWANE, JJ.
Date: September 02, 2016

...

PER COURT :-

- 1 Re-issue notice to respondent returnable on 30.9.2016.
- 2 Apart from usual mode of service, liberty to petitioner to serve the concerned respondent by private mode i.e. by fax, e-mail etc. and file affidavit of service.

(K. K. SONAWANE, J.)

(R. M. BORDE, J.)