

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

938 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4170 OF 2022  
IN CP/454/2016 WITH CP/454/2016 IN WP/8309/2010

NARAYAN BAPURAO CHAVAL SINCE DIED THR HIS LRS  
KAMAL NARAYAN CHAVAL  
VERSUS  
SHRI AMGOTHU SHRI RANGA NAIK

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Salunke Sudarshan J.

...

CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA, AND  
S. G. MEHARE, JJ.

DATE : 25.03.2022

**PER COURT :-**

1. Issue notice upon the respondent in the present civil application, returnable on 27.04.2022.
2. *Humdast* is permitted.

(S. G. MEHARE, J.)

(R. D. DHANUKA, J.)

...

vmk/-