



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**921 CONT. PETITION NO. 454 OF 2016  
IN WP/8309/2010**

**NARAYAN BAPURAO CHAVAL  
VERSUS  
AMGOTHU SHRI RANGA NAIK**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. Neha Udavant h/f. Mr. Salunke Sudarshan J  
AGP/APP for Respondent/State : Ms. Ashlesha S. Deshmukh

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATE : 06.05.2026**

**PER COURT :**

. Stand over to 12.06.2026.

**IN CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4170 OF 2022**

**IN CP/454/2016**

. Heard.

2. By way of this application, the applicants wants to bring themselves on record in place of original petitioner viz. Narayan Bapurao Chawal who admittedly died on 13.10.2018 by condoning the delay of 925 days.

3. There is no strong objection from the other side and considering the fact that the order under Contempt is yet to be complied, the Civil Application stands allowed in terms of prayer clause 'B' and 'C.

3. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks.

( ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J. )

( SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J. )

vsj..